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About Today’s Virtual Meeting

▪ Goal for today is to inform and educate you about the key aspects of each 

study, including:
– KSI-301 background and recent clinical data

– Study designs including key inclusion & exclusion criteria

– Overview of safety reporting

– Overview of study masking strategy

– Overview of drug handling

▪ Goal is not to cover all study logistics and systems (reading center portal, 

labs, EDC, IRT, patient transportation, invoice payment system, etc.)
– These will be covered in detail at your SIV 
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Today’s Agenda

Topic Presenter

Welcome Jason Ehrlich, MD, PhD

Kodiak – History and Perspective Victor Perlroth, MD

KSI-301 Phase 1b Data Update Min Tsuboi, PharmD

BEACON Protocol Review Daniel Janer, MD

GLEAM/GLIMMER Protocol Review Pablo Velazquez-Martin, MD

Masking

Safety Reporting

Injection Procedure and Syringe Preparation

Daniel Janer, MD

Ann Studdert, RN, MSN

Pablo Velazquez-Martin, MD

Q & A and Panel Discussion
Panel

Bryce Miller (Moderator)

Closing Remarks Jason Ehrlich, MD, PhD
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Housekeeping

Attendance:
If you are in a room with your colleagues, please enter who is with you on the Chat so we can account for everyone. 

Need Help? 
Message the R-Events team on the Chat or call/text our team (Joe: 404-510-5728 or Mike: 770-480-3436)

Goodie Packs:                                                           
Enjoy the snacks and goodies! 

Multitasking:
Please don’t multitask – we want the meeting to be interactive and informative

Presentations:
The meeting is being recorded and the presentations will be available afterwards, so you can focus on the content

Questions:
Use the Chat to jot down any questions you may have. We will answer as many as possible during the Q&A

Restrooms:
You’re on your own. Down the hall to the left or right?

Confidential:
The content discussed is confidential. Please do not share outside of the site team participating in the study.
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OUR GOAL 

WITH KSI-301

Develop KSI-301 as a meaningfully 

differentiated first-line treatment in 

each retinal vascular disease 

Better meet the individual needs of 

key stakeholders globally

Patient & Patient’s Family

Retina Specialist & Care Team

Retina Practice Owner

Payor

Health System
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2019 2020 2021 2022

Phase 1b

Ongoing

DAZZLE

wAMD Pivotal

U.S. Recruitment Closed

GLEAM

DME Pivotal (#1)

Enrolling – FPI Sep 2020

GLIMMER

DME Pivotal (#2)

Enrolling – FPI Sep 2020

BEACON

RVO Pivotal

Enrolling – FPI Sep 2020

GLOW

DR without DME Pivotal

In Planning (FPI 1Q21)

KSI-301 – Clinical Development Plan
Concurrent Development Of All Major Indications for Anti-VEGF 

BLA: biologics license application; RVO: retinal vein occlusion; BRVO: branch RVO; CRVO: central RVO; wAMD: wet 

age-related macular degeneration; DME: diabetic macular edema; DR: diabetic retinopathy; FPI: first patient in

121 treatment-naïve wAMD, DME, RVO patients

Safety, efficacy, durability - 36 months follow-up

12-month endpoint

~400 patients

Q12W-Q16W-Q24W KSI-301 vs 

Sham

12-month endpoint
~550 treatment naïve patients

Q12W-Q20W KSI-301 vs Q8W Eylea

12-month endpoint

~450 treatment naïve pts.

Q8W-Q24W KSI-301 

vs Q8W Eylea

12-month endpoint

~450 treatment naïve pts.

Q8W-Q24W KSI-301 

vs Q8W Eylea

6-month 

endpoint

~550 treatment naïve 

BRVO or CRVO patients

Q8W KSI-301 vs Q4W Eylea

Single BLA

2022



Kodiak & Partners: Here For You

▪ Our job is to make sure that BEACON, GLEAM and GLIMMER run 

smoothly for you and your patients.

▪ Let us know what’s working well and where we can improve!
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Kodiak HQ – A Growing Team

▪ Clinical Operations
– Sinette Heys – Head, Clin Ops

– Pam Henderson – Lead US Monitors

– Jamie Christensen – Lead DME

– Cheryl Reburiano – Lead wAMD

– Lillian Vazquez – Lead RVO

– Kristi Gilpin – Trial Manager

– Nanette Podesta – Trial Assoc.

– Sam Allesee – Data Manager

▪ Clinical Science
– Jason Ehrlich

– Daniel Janer

– Joel Naor

– Bryce Miller

– Pablo Velazquez-Martin

– Ann Studdert

– Min Tsuboi

▪ Project Management
– Lennard Hachmann

▪ Co-Founder & CEO
– Victor Perlroth

▪ Technical Operations & Quality
– Almas Qudrat

– Laurent Ducry

– Stephen Raillard

– Amy Duguay

– Carrie Su

– Deepa Nagpal

– Patrick Smith

▪ Business
– John Borgeson

– MariAnn Bresnahan

– Zineb Benchekroun

– Cindy Ressi

▪ Regulatory
– John Sinclair

▪ Bioanalytical
– Avery Tolosa

▪ R&D
– Hong Liang

– Fernando Correa
& More! Confidential



Kodiak Clinical Operations
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Kodiak U.S. Monitor Contact List

Your First Point of Contact!

Name Email Address Name Email Address

Angie Aldridge aaldridge@kodiak.com Kathleen (Kat) Warhurst kwarhurst@kodiak.com

Derek Tucker dtucker@kodiak.com Andrew Farmer afarmer@kodiak.com

Eric Bailyn ebailyn@kodiak.com Chandrika Patel cpatel@kodiak.com

Kate Trevino ktrevino@kodiak.com Alma Hays ahays@kodiak.com

Kathy Spachynski kspachynski@kodiak.com Tony Cowan tcowan@kodiak.com

Lyra Ericson lericson@kodiak.com Ashley Chancey achancey@kodiak.com

Patti Fontaine pfontaine@kodiak.com Alma Hays ahays@kodiak.com

Jennifer Park jpark@kodiak.com

Simonita Valdez svaldez@kodiak.com
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PPD Team Contact List

Role BEACON GLEAM GLIMMER

PM
Rachel Kaul

rachel.kaul@ppdi.com

Oriana Murray

oriana.murray@ppdi.com

Oriana Murray

oriana.murray@ppdi.com

Global CTM
Nicola Knox

nicola.knox@ppdi.com

Nicola Knox

nicola.knox@ppdi.com

Nicola Knox

nicola.knox@ppdi.com

CTM
Katy Sikorski

katy.sikorski@ppdi.com

Katy Sikorski

katy.sikorski@ppdi.com

Katy Sikorski

katy.sikorski@ppdi.com

RSM
Kelly Burns

kelly.burns@ppdi.com

Kelly Burns

kelly.burns@ppdi.com

Kelly Burns

kelly.burns@ppdi.com

DM
Tatiano Khibina

tatiana.khibina@ppdi.com

Samarpita Das

samarpita.das@ppdi.com

Lativla Lee

lativla.lee@ppdi.com

Lab
Hannalyn Llagen

hannalyn.llagen@ppdi.com

Brendan McGarr

brendan.mcgarr@ppdi.com

Brendan McGarr

brendan.mcgarr@ppdi.com

PA
Maria Cisneros Sosa

maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com

Maria Cisneros Sosa

maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com

Maria Cisneros Sosa

maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com

Confidential

mailto:rachel.kaul@ppdi.com
mailto:oriana.murray@ppdi.com
mailto:oriana.murray@ppdi.com
mailto:nicola.knox@ppdi.com
mailto:nicola.knox@ppdi.com
mailto:nicola.knox@ppdi.com
mailto:katy.sikorski@ppdi.com
mailto:katy.sikorski@ppdi.com
mailto:katy.sikorski@ppdi.com
mailto:kelly.burns@ppdi.com
mailto:kelly.burns@ppdi.com
mailto:kelly.burns@ppdi.com
mailto:Tatiana.Khibina@ppdi.com
mailto:Samarpita.Das@ppdi.com
mailto:Lativla.Lee@ppdi.com
mailto:Hannalyn.Llagen@ppdi.com
mailto:Hannalyn.Llagen@ppdi.com
mailto:Hannalyn.Llagen@ppdi.com
mailto:Hannalyn.Llagen@ppdi.com
mailto:brendan.mcgarr@ppdi.com
mailto:brendan.mcgarr@ppdi.com
mailto:maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com
mailto:maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com
mailto:maria.cisnerossosa@ppdi.com


Key Vendors - Overview

▪ Global CRO: PPD

– Kodiak’s responsibility:

• US monitoring

– PPD’s responsibility:

• EU monitoring

• Pharmacovigilance (Lifesphere): https://ppdagnotifyprd.agondemand.bz/agnotify/pages/login

• Electronic Protocol Inquiry Platform (ePIP): https://epip.ppdi.com

• Data Management (Medidata RAVE EDC): https://ppd-Kodiak.mdsol.com

• Central Labs: siteservice.us@ppd.com

▪ Reading Center: RetinSight / Vienna Reading Center 
– DME sites must obtain certification for color photos

– RVO and DME are grandfathered from DAZZLE for FA and OCT

– https://vrc.meduniwien.ac.at/upload1/auth.php

▪ Visual Acuity Certifications to be performed by CertifEYED (US)
– Katherine M. Burke​  

– Phone: 917-608-1772  /  ​kburke@certifEYED.com

▪ (NEW!) Central IRB: Advarra
– https://www.cirbi.net/

Confidential
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Key Vendors – Clinical Supplies

▪ Yourway Transport

– labeling & packaging of IP, drug shipments, global depot management

– (NEW!) IP will be managed globally in a pooled manner across all 3 studies

Confidential

Same study drug kits for 

BEACON, GLEAM, and GLIMMER! 



Key Vendors - IRT: 4G Clinical

▪ New-generation IRT: enables pooled drug supply across BEACON, GLEAM, & GLIMMER, better management of 

randomization, dynamic treatment allocations, resupply ordering

Confidential



Key Vendors - IRT: 4G Clinical

▪ New-generation IRT: enables pooled drug supply across BEACON, GLEAM, & GLIMMER, better management of 

randomization, dynamic treatment allocations, resupply ordering

▪ Easy to use, modern web interface: https://kodiak.4gclinical.com

Confidential
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Key Vendors - Site Payments: Greenphire

Confidential

▪ Site Payments: Greenphire
– Payments will occur automatically based on data entered into RAVE EDC

– https://eclinicalgps.com/login/

– Back-up: siteinvoices@kodiak.com

– System planned to go live early November



Key Vendors – Patient Transportation

▪ Patient transportation services (Broadway Elite) 
– http://broadway-elite.com/

– Phone: 973.515.8808  /  Fax: 973.515.8123 / gary.johnson@broadway-elite.com

Confidential



Kodiak & Partners: Here For You

▪ Our job is to make sure that BEACON, GLEAM and GLIMMER run 

smoothly for you and your patients.

▪ Let us know what’s working well and where we can improve!

Confidential


